
-- Speed Post 

m.Cf;'.31al.tf. -~~~~~ 
~ 	 ~ ~ 

ifiFtHJ~$, m- 671 124, amc=r 

ICAR- CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
~ 	 ~ 
,KASARAGOD 671 124, KERALA, INDIA 

lCAR 
(An ISO 900 I :2008 Certified Institution) 

t· 
I-I19"J~ 

F No. 42(6)B/20 14-Stores 	 Date: 19.04.20 16 

Sub: Quotation for the supply of Plumbing Materials- reg. 

Sirs, 


Sealed quotations are invited for the ' supply of Plumbing Materials to this Institute as per the specifications 

given below: 


SI.No. I Description 
I List enclosed 

The quotation should conform to the following conditions:­
I. 	 The rates quoted should be valid for a minimum period of 90 days from the due date of receipt of quotation. 
2. 	 Complete description, specification of the item(s) quoted with a printed brochure should be enclosed for 

verification of technical specifications. 
3. 	 Should indicate time required for effecting the supply upon receipt of supply order. 
4. 	 Should indicate the rate of ST/CST/EDIV AT/Entry Tax etc. if charged extra. 
5. 	 Should specify whether the item(s) quoted are under DGS&D rate contract. If so details of the rate contract 

should be furnished with the quotation. 
6. 	 Quotation should clearly indicate the point of supply such as Ex-works/FOR dispatch station/FOR 

destination .. 
7. 	 The buyer shall have the right to levy liquidated damages at a percentage not exceeding 2% per each month or 

part thereof in respect of supplies so delayed and delivered. 
8. 	 Guarantee offered for the item(s) should be indicated from the date of receipt of item 
9. 	 Payment will be made only after satisfactory receipt/installation of the Item(s)/ by this Office. No advance 

payment/pm1 payment is admissible as per rules . 
10. 	 Quotation received after the due date will not be entertained. 
I I. The item(s) ordered should be supplied in lo t. Part supply will not be accepted .The right to accept or reject 

the quotation rests with the Director, CPCRl. 
12. 	 TRANSIT INSURANCE: The purchaser will not pay separately for transit insurance and the supplier will be 

responsible until the entire stores contracted delivered in good condition at destination. 
13 . EARENEST MONEY DEPOSIT of Rs.7,515 /-, must be deposited in cash or by demand draft drawn 


in favour of "ICAR, Unit CPCRI, Kasaragod" payable at SBI, CPCRI Branch, Kasaragod alongwith 

the quotation . Deposit at Call Receipt of the State Bank of India will also be accepted as EMD provided the 

receipt obtained from the bank is attached with the quotation/tender. Remittance of EMD in any other mode 

is not acceptable. 


14. 	 TlNIVAT/ST Reg. no . Should be indicated in the Quotation . 
15. 	 If the order value exceeds Rs 1,00,000/- the successful tenderers shall have to furnish unconditional 


performance security for an amount of 5% of the order value.Performance security may be furni shed in the 

form of demand draftlFD receipt drawn in favour of "I CAR Unit CPCRl, Kasaragod" payable at SBI, 

CPCRI Branch , Kasaragod or Bank Guarantee from a commercial bank in an acceptable form immediately 

after acceptance of the tender for placing the order. The performance security valid 

for a period of 60 days beyond the date of completion of all the contractual obligations including warranty 

should be furnished within 15 days of acceptance of order. Bid security will be refunded to the successful 
tenderer on receipt of performance security . 

16. 	 If the successful tenderer fails to execute the order within the stipulated period after placing the order, the 

order will be cancelled and security deposit wiill be forfeited 


17. 	 The purchaser reserves the right to place order on the successful bidder for additional quantity (30%) of the 

quantity offered by them at the rate quoted. Similarly the purchaser also reserves the right to reduce the 

number of items to be supplied, as against the quantity indicated in the tender notice. 


18. 	 Incomplete quotations shall summarily be rejected . 
19. 	 Th is institute is regi stered with the Department of Scientiifc & Industrial Research (DSIR), Govt. of India for 

purposes of availing custom duty exeption in terms of Government. Notification No.51/96-Customs dated 
P.T.O. 

http:19.04.20
http:m.Cf;'.31al.tf


-2­

23 July 1996 and central excise duty expemtioin in terms of Government Notification No. IOl97-Central 
Excise dated I March 1997. 

Your sealed quotation superscribed as "Quotation for the supply of 'Plumbing Materials' due on 
10.05.2016" may be sent, addressed to the Director, CPCRI, Kasaragod , Kudlu P 0 671 124 Kerala so as to 
reach this office on or before 10.05.2016 (3.00 PM). 

b
(Ja~~rvn-­
Administrative officer 

Q) Copy to: CPCRI, Website 

V 



List of p} mbing material fo 

s I 
Parti cular. 

\ 

Quanti y 
No 
1. 3" PVC PJpe 6Kglcm (lSI) 300Meter 
2. 
" J . 

2 '1/' PVC Pipe .. 
" " 

2" PVC Pipe .­
" " 

50 Mete] 
400Mtter 

4, ] lh" PVC Pipe . . 
;:, " 

200M eter 
5. 1 li4" PVC PiDe . . -, " 200 . . 

~. , 
G. 
7. 

1" PVC Fipe . . \3 00 .. 
" " " 

%" PVC Pipe " !200 
.. 

, - " " 
8 .. Jh" PV C PJ pe -' I ]00) ;. " , 
9. 1T PVC Socket 6 Kg/Cl:1Heavy Prince OSJ) 50 No's 
10. 13' PVC Elbow 50 . . 

~ , " 
lJ. 3" PVC Bend ,. 25 No ' ~ 

" 
,-. 

12 Ir PVC Tee ,-. ; .~ 50 --. 
1 .. 3" PVC End Stop .. 20 .._ :J . _. " .. :. 

14. 
15 . 

3" PVC lv1TA .­ 50 , -

" , : 

13 " PV C FTA .. 50 .­
, ­ ; :. .. 

16. i "' ''-­ J lp' PP-iUC"'T 30-:1:pl -. 20.J .>,.. _ \.. ..... Ll v . L ... .... 

" .. " 
17. I ':i" ' Y ') " .. ~ O NQ's .,; . ... - " 
18. I "",-? " y"" Peci ll cpr Tee " ..J / ._ . • .J ... _ ....... ... .. 30 . , 

I j 9_ 14')~x3 :i Reducer Socket .. 20" . - .. -
'10 2" PVC Socke. .. -. :0~ ; ,, ; -­
21. ') ;. PVC Elbo'w 150 .. 

.. ; .. " 
22. ' 12" pVC Bend .. 130 ~:-­ .. 
23 11" PV C Tee 

~ -. .. '3(\ .. _ v; , 

2ft . T PVC tnd S10­ .. !::: o : ~ -­ _. 

2) 150 
"­ 50 .' " ..26. 

30 -­,' 
130 .. ,.28 _ 
50 .. 

-­29 
20 -' .. "30 Y x 1 '/:"X 2" Reducer TE . 

.. I50 ..31. 11 1,'2' PVC Socket . . 

" .. ro .. 
,. , -J lJ/' PVC Elb v" 

:,0 ., -.,
.) ), 1 liz" PVC Br:nd 

SO .. 
), 

0­34 
.. 20,. 

" 
30., 

.J . 

37 . -. 30 
I30 .. 

" "8. 
SO . . .. :. ~39. 

.. 30-0C 
~ ;>40. 



-

4 J I '//'PVC Soc]{ e16Kg/c:mHeavy(l SI) PrillCe I 50 

" 
42. I ';.," PVC Elbow 

" ,;;. SO 
" 

L1 '" I ] 1/4" PVC Bend . . 50 .;) . 
" :.) ;. ) 

44 1 1/.1 ' PVC Tee 
" ;, ) 30 

" 
45. 1 1;"" PVC End SlOp 

" " 
20 ,;;. 

46 1 I;"" PV C MT A . . 50):' " " 
47 . 1 !j/'PVC FTA :;­ '.' 50 "' -. 

48. J '/. "X I " Reduer socket 
" ;,:;. I 3u 

" 
49 1 v."x I"x l I~" Reducer Tee .. ! 50

" " " 
50 1 J" pvc So cket ,; :,. " 

200 ;: 
S1. ]" PVC Elbo'w ) :. J00 

" 
52 . I ]" PV C Bend .. 100

" : ", ., 
~.-, 

1 
]" pcv ~nd SlOr .. 50 ) ~ . 

" .. ,. 
54 J' PC V MTA 

" " 
: 00 .. 

55. I 1" PV C 1' iA , . 100
" " -, 

56. 1 j')... . 3/,," Reducer SGcket . . 50J h .. " 
57 J "" Y2-' x ]" Reducer Tee .. . , 50 .. 

.\ . 

" 
~r. 1 ". x 3/~"· x 1" Reducer Te e .. 50 ..

) 0 . , ~ :­

) 9 3/. " PV C SocLel , . ' . lUU.. , 
)) 

60 Iw' pvc .1:Jbow .. .. j 100~ ;­ " 
6i. Iw' pvc Bend ' . .. 

I ] 00), ::' ; .. 

62 I %"' PVC Tee . . , ] 00
. " ;, " 

63 . %" PVC EnG SWD .. I50 . . 
.. .. :< ~• 

64. I~k ' PV C MTA. . , 10(';. ' . ' ;; 

65 . I "! ",~ pVC FTA 
" 

lO() 
." 

66 . I%")~ 'k ' pIle Reduce; Sockel :: .. 
I 100 .. .. 

67 1 %' x If''x %" T.zedllcer 1ee . . I 50 .. 
~ .. , - .. 

u8 . I 'I:" PV C SOCkCl .. , - I lO (J 

69 I !/~:; PVC t.Jbow . . , 10J: :. , . 

70. I 1 1 , ; PVC Bend . . 
1 100I~ : ~ 

71. Y2 " PV C Tee :~ I 50 , . 
" " 

I Y:. " PV C End Step 
I 

20 72 1 
. . 

" " " 
73 . V2 " PV C MIA 

" .. 100 .. 

74 1/" PVC FTA 100 . . 
/2 

~ ~ 
-., 

75 . I /2"· GJ Socket ( lSI') 100 .. 

76. 
.3 / : . GI Sod:et (1S1 ) -+50 . ~ 14 .. 

77. ~I,, "X Y:; ' Redu cer GJ Socket OS1) 50 . . 
, ­

78. %"X I/~" Reduc.e1 GI Elbow _. 50 .. 
79 1"x 1 1/2 ft GJ Bane] NiPJJe .. 30 

" 

80. J"x lft GI Barrel Nipple .' ISO 
" 

81. J" GI El bGW (lSI) 100 . . 

82 J" G1 Socket JOO .. -, j: 

83. ~/2"X 6" Barrel Nip]')Je (ISIl 50 ., 
.. 

S..:) '/::>." Brass FlOat V alve set (lSI) Heavy 50 
" 

85. W'PV C Float Valve set (lSI) 50 . . ,­


